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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 
 

IRIDESCENT NETWORKS, INC.,  

Plaintiff, 

v. 

AT&T MOBILITY LLC, et al., 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 

 
C.A. No. 6:16-cv-01003 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED  

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff, Iridescent Networks, Inc., in the above named case, 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment [District Court Doc. No. 184], entered in this action on the 18th day of December, 

2017. 

 

Dated: January 16, 2018 Respectfully submitted, 

 
By:  /s/ Ian B. Crosby      
 
Michael F. Heim (Texas Bar No. 09380923) 
mheim@hpcllp.com 
Leslie V. Payne (Texas Bar No. 0784736) 
lpayne@hpcllp.com 
Eric J. Enger (Texas Bar No. 24045833) 
eenger@hpcllp.com 
Alden G. Harris (Texas Bar No. 24083138) 
aharris@hpcllp.com 
HEIM, PAYNE & CHORUSH, LLP 
1111 Bagby, Suite 2100 
Houston, TX 77002 
Phone: (713) 221-2000 
Fax: (713) 221-2021 
Texas Bar No. 24045833 
 
Parker C. Folse, III (Washington Bar No. 24895) 
pfolse@susmangodfrey.com 
Ian B. Crosby (Washington Bar No. 28461) 

Case 6:16-cv-01003-RWS-JDL   Document 186   Filed 01/16/18   Page 1 of 3 PageID #:  4695



2 
5543213v1/014424 

icrosby@susmangodfrey.com 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101-3000 
Phone: (206) 516-3880 
Fax: (206) 516-3883 
 
Krisina J. Zuñiga (Texas Bar No. 24098664) 
kzuniga@susmangodfrey.com 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
1000 Louisianna, Suite 5100 
Houston, TX 77002 
Phone: (713) 651-9366 
 
T. John Ward, Jr. (Texas Bar No. 00794818) 
jw@wsfirm.com 
Claire Abernathy Henry (Texas Bar No. 24053063) 
claire@wsfirm.com 
WARD, SMITH & HILL, PLLC 
1507 Bill Owens Parkway 
Longview, TX 75604 
Phone (903) 757-6400 
Fax: (903) 757-2323 
 
S. Calvin Capshaw (Texas Bar No. 03783900) 
ccapshaw@capshawlaw.com 
CAPSHAW DERIEUX LLP 
114 E. Commerce Ave. 
Gladewater, TX 75647 
Phone: (903) 845-5770 
 
Attorneys for IRIDESCENT NETWORKS, INC.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 

service are being served this 16th day of January, 2018, with a copy of this document via the 

Court’s CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). Any other counsel of record will be served 

by electronic mail, facsimile transmission and/or first class mail on this same date. 

 
 
By:  /s/  Ian B. Crosby    
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